	Express Mail Label No. EV442802397US
02-22-2005	PATENTS ONLY
102945084	s and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JÄGLE, PETER	Name: IKA-WERKE GMBH & CO. KG
KAUFMANN, AXEL	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merg	
······································	Street Address: JANKE UND KUNKEL STRASSE
	nge of Name
U Other	STALIFEN 70210
	City: <u>STAUFEN</u> State: <u>Zip</u> : <u>79219</u> Country: GERMANY
Execution Date: 01/27/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	
If this document is being filed together w	vith a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
bbA	ditional numbers attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	rrespondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning accument should be malied.	
Name RANDOLPH J. HUIS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40   G, P.C.
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40   3. P.C.   Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40   A, P.C.   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40   A, P.C.   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40   G, P.C.   Image: Control of the contro
Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40   G, P.C.   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:   ET
Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40   3. P.C.   Image: Enclosed   Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:   22-0493   Volpe and Koenig, P.C.   (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STRE City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA Zip 9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40   G. P.C.   Image: Enclosed   Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:   22-0493   Volpe and Koenig, P.C.   (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STRE City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA Zip 9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40   3. P.C.   Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:   22-0493   Volpe and Koenig, P.C.   (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STRE City: PHILADELPHIA State: PAZip 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40   G. P.C.   Image: Enclosed   Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:   22-0493   Volpe and Koenig, P.C.   0: 19103   Image: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE   the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STRE City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA Zip 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document. RANDOLPH J. HUIS Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40   G. P.C.   Image: Enclosed   Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:   22-0493   Volpe and Koenig, P.C.   (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

REEL: 016270 FRAME: 0790

Express Mail Label No. EV442802397US Atty. Docket No. SMB-PT127 (P05 009MUS)

## ASSIGNMENT

Peter Jägle, residing at Römerstrasse 4, 79282 Ballrechten-Dottingen, Germany, a citizen of Germany; and Axel Kaufmann, residing at Schulergarten 11, 79395 Griesheim, Germany, a citizen of Germany, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

## **DISPERSING TOOL**

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_, 200\_\_.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

IKA-Werke GmbH & Co. KG, a German company, having a principal place of business at Janke und Kunkel Strasse 10, 79219 Staufen, Germany, (hereafter referred to as the assignce), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of

1 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 016270 FRAME: 0791

(L.S.)

the assignce, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>27</u> day of <u>January</u> \_\_, 200\_5 at Staufen 1 Germany (Place)

Witness:

Gruschl

Peter

2 of 3

EXECUTED under seal on this 27 day of January \_, 200<u>5</u> at <u>Staufen</u> Germany (Place)

n a c

Witness:

. .

Gruschla Mation

\_(L.S.)

• •

Axel Kaufmann

3 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 016270 FRAME: 0793

**RECORDED: 02/10/2005**